

Renewal of a Declaration of a State of Local Emergency

WHEREAS an emergency continues to exist in the City of Edmonton, Province of Alberta, due to the pandemic spread of COVID-19;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to sections 11.3 and 21 of the *Emergency Management Act*, RSA 2000, c E-6.8, section 14 of the *Local Authority Emergency Management Regulation*, Alta Reg 203/2018, and section 10 of the *Emergency Management Bylaw*, Bylaw 19091, the Emergency Advisory Committee passed a resolution on the 20th of March, 2020, to declare that a state of local emergency exists within the boundaries of the City of Edmonton;

THEREFORE, pursuant to those same authorities, the Emergency Advisory Committee hereby renews the declaration that a state of local emergency exists within the boundaries of the City of Edmonton for 7 days from today's date, and continues the authorization given to the Emergency Management Agency.

Time: 16:16	Date: April 30, 2020
	Ann
	Chair, Emergency Advisory Committee
	Dan Weson
	Print Name
	Chleer Glisback
	City Clerk
	Alleen Gresbrecht
	Print Name